

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10497/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WP No.1466/2011,
dated 04/05/2012 in RPL No.73/2011,WP No.1466/2011NOM No.28/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK MURARI PATIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joaquim Reis,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent No. 2 Mr. Chirag M Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to place on
record a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents
before the High Court. Needful be done within six weeks.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master