

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25436-25437/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WP No.1466/2011 dated 04/05/2012 in RPL No.73/2011,WP No.1466/2011,NOM No.28/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK MURARI PATIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.Reis, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|

(The matter is coming on 17.10.2013)