

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25436-25437/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WP No.1466/2011 dated 04/05/2012 in RPL No.73/2011,WP No.1466/2011,NOM No.28/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK MURARI PATIL & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. Reis, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Pleadings are complete.
Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day at an early date.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER