

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ASHOK MURARI PATIL &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate for the appellant has filed applications for directions in the matters abvoe mentioned which are registered as I.A. Nos. 8-9.

Service is complete.

Original record is awaited.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

The applications in the above appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate
2. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
3. Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate
4. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a