

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. Nos. 8-9/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).9689-9690/2013

ASHOK MURARI PATIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 25/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vaccher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

List these applications along with civil appeals for final disposal after six weeks.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER