

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9689-9690 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2014
(Applications for directions)

ASHOK MURARI PATIL & ANR.

...APPLICANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory application Nos. 8-9 (Applications for directions) in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

List these applications along with civil appeals for final disposal after six weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order neither counter affidavit nor rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in the appeals above mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate. Respondent No.4 is represented through Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

The appeals along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate.

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR